

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 172 of 2020**

=====

JAGDISHBHAI RANCHODBHAI DESAI (RABARI)

Versus

L H OF DECD. JIVIBEN WD/O SHANKERBHAI DULABHAI

=====

Appearance:

MR VIMAL A PUROHIT(5049) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR. MRUGESH A BAROT(6709) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

for the Opponent(s) No. 1,1.1,1.1.1,1.1.1.4,2,3

DELETED(20) for the Opponent(s) No. 4

MR.KARNA H DHOMSE(6684) for the Opponent(s) No.

1.1.1.1,1.1.1.2,1.1.1.3,1.1.1.4.1,1.1.1.4.2,1.1.1.4.3,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5,2.6,3.1,

3.2,3.3,3.4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

Date : 26/07/2021

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Karna Dhomse for the respondents did not join the video conferencing proceedings of the Court though link was sent to him by the Court Master in the first half as well as in the second session.

It is due to his absence that the Revision could not be proceeded.

In the larger interest of justice, stand over to 29th July, 2021.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)

ANUP