

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 172 of 2020**

=====

JAGDISHBHAI RANCHODBHAI DESAI (RABARI)

Versus

L H OF DECD. JIVIBEN WD/O SHANKERBHAI DULABHAI

=====

Appearance:

MR VIMAL A PUROHIT(5049) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

MR. MRUGESH A BAROT(6709) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

for the Opponent(s) No. 1,1.1,1.1.1,1.1.1.4,2,3

DELETED for the Opponent(s) No. 4

MR.KARNA H DHOMSE(6684) for the Opponent(s) No.

1.1.1.1,1.1.1.2,1.1.1.3,1.1.1.4.1,1.1.1.4.2,1.1.1.4.3,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5,2.6,3.1,

3.2,3.3,3.4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI**Date : 24/03/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Upon request made by learned advocate Mr.Jaydeep Rajput for learned advocate Mr.Vimal Purohit for the applicants, stand over to **13.04.2023**. *Interim relief* granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

MISHRA AMIT V.